OP \$40.00 3643478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307383 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Pharma AG (Aktiengesellschaft)	FORMERLY Bayer Schering Pharma AG (Aktiengesellschaft)	06/12/2014	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10	
City:	Monheim am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3643478	PACCOCATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125880500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 588 0800

Email: salli-rampersad@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Marilyn Matthes Brogan

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517710-8820

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014 TRADEMARK	

900291938 REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0054

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140612105101#page1.tif source=20140612105101#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0055

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
3,643,478	June 23, 2009	PACCOCATH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Pharma AG (former Bayer Schering Pharma AG), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with an address of Mullerstrasse 178 Berlin D-13353, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above-listed US trademark registration;

WHEREAS, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, is a corporation also known as Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (GmbH), organized under the laws of Germany, with an address of Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10 Monheim am Rhein 40789, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in and to said registered trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by the registration.

ASSIGNOR

Bayer Pharma AG

By:

Name:

Christian Schalk (Senior TM Counsel

Dated: 12 June 2014

DR. DIETER JANKE

51875 LEVERKUSEN-SCHLEBUSCH Franz-Kail-Straße 2 (Ecke Mülhelmer Straße) E-Mail: notar-janke@notarnet.de Telefon (0214) 75009-0 Telefax (0214) 75009-29

Notary's Certificate According to Sec. 21 para. 1 sentence 1 no. 2 German Federal Ordinance for Notaries (BNotO)

Based on my inspection of today of the electronic Commercial Register of the local court of Charlottenburg, Berlin, under number HRB 283 B, I certify that the name of

Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft

was changed by way of a resolution of the General Shareholder's Meeting of 14th day of February 2011 to

Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft.

Section 1 sub-section (Company Name) of the Articles of Association has been amended. The amendment took effect on July 1, 2011.

Leverkusen, this August 4, 2011

Drydanke) Notary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 06/12/2014